Administrative City of Raleigh
Development Services Department
. One Exchange Plaza
Approval Action Raleigh, NG 27602
h (919) 996-2492
Case File / Name: SUB-0057-2021 currentplanning@raleighnc.gov
DSLC - CARMEN COURT SUBDIVISION www.raleighnc.gov
LOCATION: The site is generally located at the southwest corner of Carmen Court and
Grantland Drive, with a common street address of 800 Carmen Court.
REQUEST: Conventional subdivision of approximately 0.45 acres zoned R-10 to create 3
detached house lots. An existing house on site will remain on one of the proposed
lots.
DESIGN
ADJUSTMENT(S)/
ALTERNATES, ETC: N/A
FINDINGS: City Administration finds that this request, with the below conditions of

approval being met, conforms to the Unified Development Ordinance. This
approval is based on a preliminary plan dated November 24, 2021 by
Crumpler Consulting Services.

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL and NEXT STEPS:

This document must be applied to the second sheet of all future submittals except for final plats. This is a
preliminary plan and as such no permits have been issued with this approval. To obtain permits and/or
completion of the project, the following steps are required:

M LEGAL DOCUMENTS - Email to legaldocumentreview@raleighnc.gov. Legal documents must be
approved, executed, and recorded prior to or in conjunction with the recorded plat on which the associated
easements are shown. Copies of recorded documents must be returned to the City within one business day
of recording to avoid withholding of further permit issuance.

M | Utility Placement Easement Required

¥ RECORDED MAP(S) - Submit plat to record new property lines, easements, tree conservation areas,
etc.). Plats may be submitted for review when the Site Permitting Review plans, if required, have been
deemed ready for mylar signature.

The following items must be approved prior to recording the plat:
General

1. Dedicate a 20 x 20 foot joint driveway easement between lot 2 and 3 at time of plat recordation.
Engineering

2. Afee-in-lieu for 85 linear feet of 1 ft sidewalk along Grantland Avenue is paid to the City of Raleigh
(UDO 8.1.10).

3. The required right of way for proposed and/or existing streets shall be dedicated to the City of
Raleigh and shown on the map approved for recordation.

SUB-0057-2021 DSLC - CARMEN COURT SUBDIVISION 1



4, A5 utility placement easement and associated deed of easement shall be approved by the City
and the location of the easement shall be shown on the map approved for recordation. The deed of
easement shall be recorded at Wake County Register of Deeds within one day of recordation of the
recorded plat. A recorded copy of these documents must be provided to the Development Services
Department within one day from authorization of lot recordation. If recorded copies of the documents
are not provided, further recordings and building permit issuance will be withheld.

5. Afee-in-lieu for 60 linear feet of 6 ft wide sidewalk along Carmen Court is paid to the City of Raleigh
(UDO 8.1.10).

Stormwater

6. The maximum allocated impervious area for all applicable lots in the subdivision should be identified
on all maps for recording.

Urban Forestry

7. A public infrastructure surety for (4) street trees shall be provided to City of Raleigh Transportation —
Development Engineering Division (UDO 8.1.3) in the amount of 100% of the improvement cost for
the NCDOT portion and 125% of the improvement cost for the City of Raleigh infrastructure.

M BUILDING PERMITS - For buildings and structures shown on the approved plans. Commercial building
permit plans must include the signed, approved Site Permitting Review plans attached, if applicable. Permit
sets may be reviewed prior to the recordation of required plats, but cannot be approved.

The following items must be approved prior to the issuance of building permits:
Stormwater
1. These lots are exempt per UDO Section 9.2.2.A.2.b.i as a residential subdivision of one acre or less
approved after May 1, 2001, but are subject to impervious limitations of subsection A.4 and subject
to further review upon placement of impervious surface areas.
2. Impervious restrictions for each lot must be recorded on a plat prior to building permit issuance.
Urban Forestry
3. A tree impact permit must be obtained for the approved streetscape tree installation in the right of

way. This development proposes (2) street trees along Carmen Court and (2) street trees along
Grantland Dr.

The following are required prior to issuance of building occupancy permit:

General
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Administrative Gity of Raleigh
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1. All Water, Sanitary Sewer and Reuse facilities shall be installed, inspected, tested and accepted by
the City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department for operations and maintenance.

EXPIRATION DATES: If significant construction has not taken place on a project after preliminary
subdivision approval, that approval may "sunset" and be declared void, requiring re-approval
before permits may be issued. To avoid allowing this preliminary approval to "sunset”, the
following must take place by the following dates:

3-Year Sunset Date: April 13, 2025
Record at least 'z of the land area approved.

5-Year Sunset Date: April 13, 2027
Record entire subdivision.

| hereby certify this administrative decision.

Signed: _ sz Buailons 7z e Date:  12/15/2021
Deveﬁﬁme%ervices Dir/Designee
Staff Coordinator: Kasey Evans
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FOR

CARMEN COURT SUBDIVISION

800 CARMEN COURT
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

SITE EXEMPTION NOTES:

“THE SITE WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE EXEMPTION OF BLOCK PERIMETER
AS THE SITE WILL BE DEVELOPED FOR DETACHED RESIDENTAL USES ON
LOTS NO LARGER THAN 2 ACRES PER EXEMPTION BASED ON UDO SECTION
832A1b.x.

“THE SITE WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE EXEMPTION OF TREE
CONSERVATION REQUIREMENTS THROUGH THE CITY OF RALEIGH'S UNIFIED

CITY OF RALEIGH F”_E SUB-0057—2021 g;\é&omsmcnnssscnws1QFORPARCELSLESSTHAN2AcREs|N

“THE SITE WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE EXEMPTION OF STORMWATER
CONTROL REQUIREMENTS THROUGH THE CITY OF RALEIGH'S UNIFIED
DEVELOPMENT CODE SECTION 9.2.2.A-2 AS AMENDED BY TC-2-16,

NOTES

1. BOUNDARY, TOPOGRAPHY, AND EXISTING CONDITIONS SURVEY
PROVIDED BY TURNING POINT SURVEYING ON 07-01-21

:
PREPARED FOR

WEIKAN HOLDINGS. LLC S T s, S o
’ 3. NO ONSITE STREAMS OR WETLANDS HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED WITHIN THE
2701 HAWTREE DRIVE PR —

6. SOLID WASTE TO BE HANDLED BY ROLL OUT TRASH CANS FOR EACH LOT.

SHEET DESCRIPTION

PREPARED BY: g; g)%\éi:?\le CONDITIONS

c3 PROPOSED SUBDIVISION PLAN
R l } M F L E c-4 PROPOSED GRADING
; . AND STORMWATER PLAN
Consulting Services, PLLC c5 PROPOSED UTILITY PLAN

RE‘Q‘QEZ‘MA“ e Road 1o c-6 PROPOSED LANDSCAPING PLAN

919-413-1704 D-1 DETAILS
P-1533

ALL CONSTRUCTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL
CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

CALL 48 HOURS
BEFORE YOU DIG

811

www.ncB11.org

NORTH CAROLINA

ONE-CALL CENTER
1-800-632-4949

Kasey Evans

CRUMPLER
Consulting Services, PLLC

DATE
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DESCRIPTION
CITY OF RALEIGH COMMENTS,
CITY OF RALEIGH COMMENTS

REV.
1
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COVER
CARMEN COURT SUBDIVISION

800 CARMEN COURT
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

PROJECT NO.: 21020

DRAWNBY:  JAC

CHECKED BY: JAC

DATE, o8/11121
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CAD FILE: DACCS Projct
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BOUNDARY, TOPOGRAPHY, AND EXISTING CONDITIONS SURVEY
PROVIDED BY TURNING POINT SURVEYING ON 07-01-21

2. APORTION OF THE PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN ZONE AE (AREA
DETERMINED TO BE 1% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOOD WITH THE REMAINING
PORTION BEING IN ZONE X X (AREA DETERMINED TO BE OUTSIDE THE
0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE AND FUTURE 1% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOODPLAIN)
BASED ON THE FEMA MAP NUMBER 3720171300J DATED MAY 2, 2006,

NO ONSITE STREAMS OR WETLANDS HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED WITHIN THE
PROJECT OR PARCEL AS SHOWN.

‘THIS DRAWING IS NOT FOR RECORDATION.

5. EXISTING DRIVEWAY WILL BE ABANDONED AND REPLACED WITH
STANDARD CITY OF RALEIGH CURB AND GUTTER. NEW DRIVEWAYS WILL
CONFIRM TO CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

SOLID WASTE TO BE HANDLED BY ROLL OUT TRASH CANS FOR EACH LOT.

-THE SITE WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE EXEMPTION OF BLOCK PERIMETER
AS THE SITE WILL BE DEVELOPED FOR DETACHED RESIDENTAL USES ON
LOTS NO LARGER THAN 2 ACRES PER EXEMPTION BASED ON UDO SECTION
832A1bix.

-THE SITE WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE EXEMPTION OF TREE
CONSERVATION REQUIREMENTS THROUGH THE CITY OF RALEIGH'S UNIFIED
DEVELOPMENT CODE SECTION 9.1.2 FOR PARCELS LESS THAN 2 ACRES IN

-THE SITE WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE EXEMPTION OF STORMWATER
CONTROL REQUIREMENTS THROUGH THE CITY OF RALEIGH'S UNIFIED
DEVELOPMENT CODE SECTION 9.2.2.A-2 AS AMENDED BY TC-2-16.
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BOUNDARY, TOPOGRAPHY, AND EXISTING CONDITIONS SURVEY
-THE SITE WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE EXEMPTION OF BLOCK PERIMETER PROVIDED BY TURNING POINT SURVEYING ON 07-01-21

AS THE SITE WILL BE DEVELOPED FOR DETACHED RESIDENTAL USES ON
LOTS NO LARGER THAN 2 ACRES PER EXEMPTION BASED ON UDO SECTION

APORTION OF THE PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN ZONE AE (AREA

832A1bix. DETERMINED TO BE 1% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOOD WITH THE REMAINING
PORTION BEING IN ZONE X X (AREA DETERMINED TO BE OUTSIDE THE

-THE SITE WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE EXEMPTION OF TREE 0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE AND FUTURE 1% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOODPLAIN)

CONSERVATION REQUIREMENTS THROUGH THE CITY OF RALEIGH'S UNIFIED BASED ON THE FEMA MAP NUMBER 37201713000 DATED MAY 2, 2006.

DEVELOPMENT CODE SECTION 9.1.2 FOR PARCELS LESS THAN 2 ACRES IN

800 CARMEN COURT
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

NO ONSITE STREAMS OR WETLANDS HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED WITHIN THE
PROJECT OR PARCEL AS SHOWN,

-THE SITE WILL BE
CONTROL REQUIREMENTS THROUGH THE CITY OF RALEIGH'S UNIFIED
DEVELOPMENT CODE SECTION 9.2.2.A-2 AS AMENDED BY TC-2-16.
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‘THIS DRAWING IS NOT FOR RECORDATION.

SUBDIVISION PLAN
CARMEN COURT SUBDIVISION

5. EXISTING DRIVEWAY WILL BE ABANDONED AND REPLACED WITH
STANDARD CITY OF RALEIGH CURB AND GUTTER. NEW DRIVEWAYS WILL
CONFIRM TO CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

SOLID WASTE TO BE HANDLED BY ROLL OUT TRASH CANS FOR EACH LOT.

7. TOTAL CUMULATIVE LAND DISTURBANGE FOR ALL ACTIVITIES ASSOCIATED)
WITH THIS SUBDIVISION DEVELOPMENT, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO | PROJECT NO.: 21020

DEMOLITION AND NEW SINGLE FAMILY HOME CONSTRUCTION, SHALL BE
LESS THAN 12,000 SF. DRAWNBY:  JAC

CHECKED BY: JAC

DATE; 08/11121
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“THE SITE WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE EXEMPTION OF STORMWATER PROJECT OR PARCEL AS SHOWN. INFORMATH heasiey@reidgines o
CONTROL REQUIREMENTS THROUGH THE CITY OF RALEIGH'S UNIFIED
DEVELOPMENT CODE SECTION 9.2.2.A-2 AS AMENDED BY TC. 4 THIS DRAWING IS NOT FOR RECORDATION 18, CROSS-CONNECTION CONTROL PROTECTION DEVICES ARE
5. EXISTING DRIVEWAY WILL BE ABANDONED AND REPLACED WITH B YO s
STANDARD CITY OF RALEIGH CURB AND GUTTER. NEW DRIVEWAYS WILL VA TEMS N NORTH CAROLINA THESE GUIDELINGS ARE THE
CONFIRM TO CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS. NI AEQUINEMENTS, THE DEVIGES SHALL VEET AMERIGAN
SOCIETY OF SANITARY 8E ON PROJECT NO:_21020
6. SOLID WASTE TO BE HANDLED BY ROLL OUT TRASH CANS FOR EACH LOT. THE UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA APPROVAL LIST. THE
DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED AND TESTED (BOTH INITIAL AND DRAWNBY:  JAC
PERIODIC TESTING THEREAFTER) INACCOROAICE WITH THE
FIRE PROTECTION NOTES: URER'S RECOMMENDATIONS OR THE LOCAL CHECKEDEY: JAC
CROSS.CONNECTION CONTROL PROGRAM, WHICKEVER IS MORE
1. ALL PORTION OF THE EXTERIOR WALL OF THE FIRST FLOOR OF BUILDING. STRINGENT. CONTACT JOANIE HARTLEY AT (919) 996-5923 OR DATE: 0811121
SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN 150 FEET OF FIRE APPARATUS LOCATED foanie hartey@raleighnc goc FOR MORE INFORMATION
WITHIN ROADWAY. SCALE

14, NEW WATER AND SEWER SERVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED BY OPEN

2 FRE FLOW ANALYSI HUST BE PROVEN PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF BULDING NEH WATER AND SEWER SERVICES 11
3. FIRE HYDRANTS SHALL BE NO MORE THAN 400' FROM A BUILDING OR 2 10 o 20
HOUSE AS HOW THE FIRE HOSE LAYS. SCALE: 1INCH = 20 FEET C-4
4 o 7




LAYOUT: Landscaping

(CAD FILE: DACCS Projects 2021121020-Weikan 800 Carmen
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APPROXIMATE LOCATION ——————— PROPOSEDLOTLINE
OFEX. 6" MATERIAL UNKNOWN __ __ PROPOSED UTILITY
SANITARY SEWER MAI PLACEMENT EASEMENT
CONTRACTORTO VERIFY
MATERIAL, LOCATION, AND SIZE

o

LANDSCAPING NOTES

- oy APPROMINATE LOCATION . STREET TREE SHALL BE INSTALLED AND WANTANED N ACCORDANCE WITH THE
PLACEMENT OF EX. WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS OF GHAPTER 2 OF THE CITY OF RALEIGH TREE MANUAL
EASEMENT N 'CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY

ALL DISTURBED AREAS NOT OCCUPIED BY STRUCTURES, PAVING OR PLANTINGS
SHALL BE SEEDED AND WATERED.

LOCATION AND SIZE

SEE DETAIL SHEETS FOR SEEDING SCHEDULE.
EX. MANHOLE
TOP=222.2

ALL TREE PLANTINGS SHALL BE MULCHED TO A DEPTH OF 3. KEEP MULCH 3 FROM
ROOT FLARE AND DO NOT CONTAGT STEM

4

9,346 SQFT,
0.214AC

DEDICATION

AMINIMUM OF FOUR INDIVIDUAL SOIL SAMPLES SHALL BE TAKEN THROUGHOUT THE
SITE FOR OVERALL SOIL ANALYSIS.

N DANIEL HODGE
A KING HODGE

OHW

MINIMUM TOPSOIL DEPTH SHALL BE 4" IN LAWN AREAS AND 12" IN LANDSCAPED
AREAS. CONTRACTOR TO UTILIZE ALL ONSITE TOPSOIL. CONTRACTOR SHALL

EXISTING EX. OVERHEAD SUPPLY ADDITIONAL TOPSOIL AT NG ADDITIONAL COST TO OWNER IF EXISTING
1ostony UTILITIES TOPSOIL 1S NOT SUFFICIENT TO MEET THE NEEDS OF THIS PROJECT.

DWELLING
TO REMAIN

ALL PLANTING AREAS TO REGEIVE 1Y OF SOIL GONDITIONER FOR EACH 75 5 OF
AREA. ACCEPTABLE SOIL CONDITIONERS SHALL BE PULVERIZED PINE.
BARK. PEAT MGSS OR S REDDED.CONPOSTED LEAVES

EX. SIDEWALK RAMP

DATE
10/20/21
11124121

‘CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY LOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES BEFORE
— BEGINNING OF GRADING AND LANDSCAPE INSTALLATION.

5061 SQET. -
0116 AC 5. CONTRACTOR To VERIFY QUANTITIS OF PLANTINGS AS SHoMN_pLANTIGS
S SHALL PREVAL N PLANT LiST IF
EX 25'CURB & GUTTER DISCRERANGIES ARISE
\ 10, ALLPLANTS ARE TO BE THOROUGHLY "WATERED IN" THE SAME DAY AS PLANTED.
oo
\ EXISTING DRIVEWAY 1. THE PLANT HOLE WIDTH SHALL BE A MINIMUM THREE TIVES THE DIAMETER OF THE 21e
TO REMAIN ROOTBALL g|g
. I\ 12, COMPLETELY REMOVE TOP HALF OF BURLAP, LAGING AND WIRE BASKET AND DISCARD FROM S |2
\ e oy cxwrermerss O A s B CoRpTES 53/5
4772 SQFT. 45.00] LOCATION AND S12& 13, ALL TREES, WHEN PLANTED, SHALL HAVE THE SAME RELATIONSHIP TO FINISHED Elz|z
\ o0ac oo / ToREMAN CHADEAS 0 it ARG P AR
/ Elw|w
LoTUNE ) 14, LANDSGAPING SHOWN MEETS RECURENENTS, 2z |2
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~ Ony ‘ ssomuretocimon 15, ALL ADDITIONAL LANDSCAPING SHALL BE PER OWNER S 5|5
OF EX. WATE 16, ALL LANDSCAPING SHALL BE GUARANTEED FOR ONE (1) YEAR AFTER FINAL zlz
CONTRACfOR TO VER/FV ACCEPTANCE. ANY PLANTINGS NEEDING REPLACEMENT WILL BE GUARANTEED FROM ElE
LOCATION AND SIZE THE TIME OF REPLACEMENT IF AFTER FINAL ACCEPTANCE G|o
\ % APPROXIMATE LOCATION
S ss | OF EX. 8" MATERIAL UNKNOWN
SEWER EASENENT s | sanimary sewer i
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TREE CONSERVATION AND LANDSCAPING NOTES: NOHGHER THAN Z ADOVE GRADE. AMD REVER Z =z T
TREE CONSERVATION AND LANDSCAPING NOTES: NOTES R £ L iE
SITE EXEMPTION NOTES: =G
THIS SITE IS LESS THAN 2 ACRES AND EXEMPT OF CITY OF RALEIGH UNIFIED 1. BOUNDARY, TOPOGRAPHY, AND EXISTING CONDITIONS SURVEY oo s o S S5 z¢g
DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE SECTION 9.1.2.TREE CONSERVATION PROVIDED BY TURNING POINT SURVEYING ON 07-01-21 FRMROSTRASE R DO T Y Q @) Sz
APPLICABILITY. “THE SITE WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE EXEMPTION OF BLOCK PERIMETER S a 8 g3
'AS THE SITE WILL BE DEVELOPED FOR DETACHED RESIDENTAL USES ON A e g8
“THE TREE IMPACT PERMIT IS REQUIRED WITH BUILDING PERMIT TO PLANT LOTS NO LARGER THAN 2 ACRES PER EXEMPTION BASED ON UDO SECTION 2. APORTION OF THE PROPERTY IS LOGATED IN ZONE AE (AREA =] < o
TREES IN THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY. 832A1bix. DETERMINED TO 8 1% ANNUAL CHANGE FLOOD WITH THE REMAINING comarremeorna z Zz g
PORTION BEING IN ZONE X X (AREA DETERMINED TO BE OUTSIDE THE STRAPS. HALS AND IRE BASH < w
; 0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE AND FUTURE 1% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOODPLAIN) RS TORHAL AL STVETC A 3
oo s s puCED DRECTLY O
LANDSCAPING REQUIREMENTS 25‘2‘“’”"‘"’ CODE SECTION 2:1:2 FOR PARCELS LESS THAN 2 ACRES IN 3. NO ONSITE STREAMS OR WETLANDS HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED WITHIN THE COMPACTED SUBGRUCE HWELE TS BY e <
ISR . PROJECT OR PARCEL AS SHOWN. x (6]
oo, puveren
GRANTLAND DRIV (NEIGHEORHOOD YIELD STREETSCAYE) THE SITE WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE EXEMPTION OF STORMWATER J—
REQUIREMENT: 2 TREE PER 40LF=05L/ CONTROL REQUIREMENTS THROUGH THE CITY OF RALEIGH'S UNIFIED 4 THIS DRAWING IS NOT FOR RECORDATION T OF PS4 PARRS, ECREATIN D CUTUAL
PROVIDED: 2 TREES PROVIDED ¢ o s BT RS FORSEn
DEVELOPMENT CODE SECTION 9.2.2.A-2 AS AMENDED BY TC-2-16. 5. EXISTING DRIVEWAY WILL BE ABANDONED AND REPLACED WITH ety
CARMEN COURT (NEIGHBORHOOD VIELD STREETSCAPE) STANDARD CITY OF RALEIGH CURB AND GUTTER. NEW DRIVEWAYS WILL WRAEGCC!
REQUIREMENT: 2 TREE PER 40LF=105LF40LF=2 TREES CONFIRM TO CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.
PROVIDED: 2 TREES PROVIDED PROJECT NO:_21020
6. SOLID WASTE TO BE HANDLED BY ROLL OUT TRASH CANS FOR EACH LOT. NS erueer ,
e T oo __unc
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